BOARD AGENDA ITEM
April 18, 2017
SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 1 for the New Leavelle McCampbell Middle School Building
Project

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order Number | for the New Leavelle McCampbell Middle School Building
Froject from H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. is presented for your review and approval.
Four (4) Additional classrooms are needed to replace collaborated spaces due to
increased growth in Area I1I. Change Order Number 1 in the amount of $303,940.00 is
submitted for your review and approval. GMP{2 Building Project is increased from
$19.238.883.00 to $19,542,823.00. Project Contingency has adequate funds for this
work.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The contractor, H.GG. Reynolds Company. Inc. has submitted Change Order Number 1 in
the total amount of $303,940.00.

RECOMMENDATION:

O Approve Change Order Number 1 at New Leavelle McCampbell Middle School
Building Project frora H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. in the amount of $303,940.00.

PREPARED BY:

Shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman



